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CenturyLink:

July 7, 2015

The Honorable Commissioners Ackerman, Bloom and Savage
Oregon Public Utility Commission

3930 Fairview Industrial Dr. S.E.

Salem, OR 97308-1088

Attention: Joan Grindeland

RE: Advice No. 15-006-PL for CenturyTel of Oregon, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink and CenturyTel of
Eastern Oregon, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink Price List. The proposed effective date for these changes is July
8, 2015.

Dear Commissioners:

Attached for electronic filing are revised sheets for CenturyTel of Oregon, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink and
CenturyTel of Eastern Oregon, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink Price List.

Section 5 First Revised Page 28
Section 5 First Revised Page 32
Section 5 First Revised Page 35
Section 5 First Revised Page 37
Section 5 First Revised Page 44
Section 5 First Revised Page 45

This filing increases the monthly rate for the Non-Telecom Surcharge from $1.99 to $2.99. If you have
guestions regarding these changes, please contact me at (303) 992-5835.

Sincerely,

i) Aalain

Enclosures

cc: Ron Trullinger

OR 15-09



CenturyTel of Oregon, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink and
CenturyTel of Eastern Oregon, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink
Price List
Section 5
First Revised Page 28
Cancels Original Page 28

PACKAGED SERVICES

5.15 SIMPLE CHOICE®/BUSINESS ASSIST ADVANTAGE

A. DESCRIPTION

Simple Choice /Business Assist Advantage is a package of features available to both residential
and business customers. This package includes the features specified following and a flat rate
access line. Customers subscribing to Simple Choice /Business Assist Advantage are entitled to
unlimited use of the service/features specified.

B. FEATURES

Following are the eligible call features. All features may not be available in all areas:

® CallerID ® 3-Way Calling
® Caller ID Number only ® Home Intercom
® Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting ® Distinctive Ring
® Call Waiting ID ® VIP Alert
® Call Waiting Display Deluxe ® Busy Redial *66
@ Call Forwarding ® Speed Call 8 or Speed Call 30
® Call Forward No Answer ® Anonymous Call Reject *77
® Call Forward Busy ® Selective Call Accept *64
® Call Forward Busy/No Answer ® Selective Call Forward *63
® Call Forward Remote Access ® Selective Call Rejection *60
e Call Return *69 ® Message Waiting Indicator
® Call Transfer ® Long Distance Alert
® Touch Calling ® Privacy Protector
® \Voice Mail (Where Available) ®
W voicemail is not regulated under this Price List. A $2.99 Non-Telecom Services Surcharge 0]
applies monthly in addition to the monthly rate listed herein when customers select the Voice Mail
feature.

@ Effective December 26, 2014, Simple Choice™ is not available to new customers and is limited

to lines in service for existing customers.

CenturyTel of Oregon, Inc.
d/b/a CenturyLink

PL No. 101 #15-006 Effective: July 8, 2015

OR 15-09 (CT)



CenturyTel of Oregon, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink and
CenturyTel of Eastern Oregon, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink
Price List
Section 5
First Revised Page 32
Cancels Original Page 32

PACKAGED SERVICES

5.17  SIMPLE CHOICE UNLIMITED ® (Cont'd)

D. MONTHLY RATES

Simple Choice Unlimited W @

Local Exchange Service Monthly Rate®®
Choice of available Custom Calling Service
or Custom Calling Il Service Features $29.95

@ Nonregulated voicemail (where available) is included. A $2.99 Non-Telecom Services Surcharge (1)

applies monthly in addition to the monthly rate listed herein when customers select the Voice Mail
feature.
@ Flat rate EAS charges are included in this rate. The rate for CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC d/b/a
CenturyLink Long Distance Simple Choice Unlimited Long Distance plan applies in addition to this
rate.
@) Effective December 26, 2014, Simple Choice Unlimited is not available to new customers and is
limited to lines in service for existing customers.

CenturyTel of Oregon, Inc.
d/b/a CenturyLink
PL No. 101 #15-006 Effective: July 8, 2015

OR 15-09 (CT)



CenturyTel of Oregon, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink and
CenturyTel of Eastern Oregon, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink
Price List

Section 5
First Revised Page 35
Cancels Original Page 35

PACKAGED SERVICES
5.21 BUSINESS UNLIMITED (Cont’d)

C. FEATURES

» 3-Way Calling  Call Waiting ID
Anonymous Call Reject *77 Distinctive Ring
Busy Redial *66 Hunting

Message Waiting Indicator
Selective Call Accept *64
Selective Call Forward *63

Call Forward Busy

Call Forward No Answer

Call Forward Remote Access
Call Forwarding Selective Call Rejection *60
Call Return *69 Speed Call 8 or Speed Call 30
Caller ID (with Name) * VIP Alert

Call Waiting and Cancel Call Waiting « Voice Mail (Where Available) ™

D. MONTHLY RATES

The following rates apply in addition to the monthly rates applicable for companion long
distance service.

Primary Access Line Each Additional Access
Charge Line Charge
$40.00 $40.00

@ A $2.99 Non-Telecom Services Surcharge applies monthly in addition to the monthly rate listed (1)
herein when customers select the Voice Mail feature.

CenturyTel of Oregon, Inc.
d/b/a CenturyLink
PL No. 101 #15-006 Effective: July 8, 2015

OR 15-09 (CT)



CenturyTel of Oregon, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink and
CenturyTel of Eastern Oregon, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink
Price List

Section 5
First Revised Page 37
Cancels Original Page 37

PACKAGED SERVICES

5.24 CORE CONNECT

A. DESCRIPTION

1. CORE CONNECT is an optional enrollment plan that permits business customers who
subscribe to qualifying products and services to receive Local Exchange Service and
additional features and services for a flat monthly rate. CORE CONNECT is available
under month to month, one-year, two-year or three-year term plans.

2. CORE CONNECT customers must subscribe to a qualifying long distance plan and to
the Company’s non-regulated High-speed Internet (HSI) service.

3. CORE CONNECT includes the following services and features:
¢ Flat Rate Basic Exchange Access Service (Individual Line or Key Line/Trunk
¢ Hunting (optional)
e Choice of the following features and services:

Caller ID with Name
Anonymous Call Rejection
Call Forward Busy

Call Forward No Answer

Call Forward Remote Access
Call Waiting and Call Waiting Cancel
Call Waiting 1D

3-Way Calling

Call Return

Distinctive Ring

Busy Redial

Message Waiting Indicator
Voicemail @

@ Exempt from regulation. A $2.99 Non-Telecom Services Surcharge applies monthly in addition to the (I)

monthly rate listed herein when customers select the Voice Mail feature.

CenturyTel of Oregon, Inc.
d/b/a CenturyLink
PL No. 101 #15-006 Effective: July 8, 2015

OR 15-09 (CT)



CenturyTel of Oregon, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink and
CenturyTel of Eastern Oregon, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink
Price List

Section 5

First Revised Page 44
Cancels Original Page 44

PACKAGED SERVICES

5.25 CORE CONNECT 2 (Cont'd)

E. RATES AND CHARGES

1.  Core Connect2

Business One-Party Flat Rate or Key Line Flat Rate Service
Hunting (optional)
Choice of the following features and services:

(1]

[2

Exempt from regulation.

Caller ID with Name (includes Anonymous Call Rejection)
Call Forwarding

Call Forward Busy-Fixed

Call Forward No Answer-Fixed

Call Waiting with Cancel Call Waiting
Call Waiting 1D

Three-Way Calling

Three-Way Calling with Transfer
Repeat Dial

SignalRing

Return Call

Selective Call Rejection

Message Waiting %

Voicemail ?
Per Location, Per Month
Initial Bundle 2" through 10™ bundle
Month-to- 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year
All Terms Month Term Term Term
$55.00 $35.00 $32.50 | $27.50 $25.00

monthly rate for Voicemail.

CenturyTel of Oregon, Inc.

d/b/a CenturyLink
PL No. 101 #15-006

OR 15-09 (CT)

Customers must also subscribe to the CenturyLink Communications LLC Business Unlimited
Service (Option 2) long distance plan for each CORE CONNECT line or trunk subscribed.

A $2.99 Non-Telecom Services Surcharge applies in addition to the

Effective: July 8, 2015

U]



CenturyTel of Oregon, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink and
CenturyTel of Eastern Oregon, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink
Price List
Section 5
First Revised Page 45
Cancels Original Page 45

PACKAGED SERVICES

5.25 CORE CONNECT 2 (Cont'd)

E. RATES AND CHARGES

2. Core Connect 2 LITE

Business One-Party Flat Rate or Key Line Flat Rate Service
Hunting (optional)
Choice of the following features and services:

Caller ID with Name (includes Anonymous Call Rejection)
Call Forwarding

Call Forward Busy-Fixed

Call Forward No Answer-Fixed

Call Waiting with Cancel Call Waiting
Call Waiting ID

Three-Way Calling

Three-Way Calling with Transfer
SignalRing

Return Call

Selective Call Rejection

Message Waiting ™

Voicemail ™
Per Location, Per Month
Initial Bundle 2" through 10™ bundle
Month-to- 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year
All Terms Month 2 Term Term Term
$60.00 $35.00 $32.50 $27.50 $25.00

(1 Exempt from regulation.

monthly rate for Voicemail.

(2]

A $2.99 Non-Telecom Services Surcharge applies in addition to the

Customers must initially subscribe to Core Connect 2 LITE under a TDP. Month-to-month rates are

available upon expiration of a TDP when customers do not renew or select a new TDP option.

CenturyTel of Oregon, Inc.
d/b/a CenturyLink
PL No. 101 #15-006

OR 15-09 (CT)

Effective: July 8, 2015



